

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA
UTILITY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. 1

Page 1 of 1
Change Order No. 1
Date:

CITY FILE No: 7106A
PO No: PFY-2402957
CONTRACTOR/ ADDRESS: 4595 Oakes Rd, Davie, FL 33314

PROJECT: (Inflow- Infiltration Program -
Excavated Point Repairs)
TRANSFER FROM ACC.:
CONTRACT DATE: 1/23/2024

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: \$1,494,187.50
STATEMENT OF CHANGE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ARTICLE 10 AND ARTICLE 11 OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS IN THE ABOVE REFERENCE CONTRACT, THE CONTRACTOR AND THE CITY DO BOTH HEREBY AGREE THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES, ADDITIONS OR DEFLECTIONS TO THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE		INCREASE	DECREASE
<u>Field Changes</u>			
1	Increase amount to the contract	\$500,000.00	
2			
<u>Remaining Contract Contingency Allowance (\$100,000.00)</u>			
Contingency Decrease			
TOTAL INCREASE/DECREASE IN CONTINGENCY AND ALLOWANCES		\$500,000.00	

This change order includes any amounts for charges in the sequence of work, time extensions, delays, disruptions, re-scheduling, extended overhead, acceleration and/or impact cost.

REMAINING CONTINGENCY	<u>\$100,000.00</u>
CONTRACT PRICE /TIME PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER:	<u>\$1,494,187.50</u>
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE/TIME:	<u>\$500,000.00</u>
REVISED CONTRACT PRICE /TIME WITH CHANGE ORDER	<u>\$1,994,187.50</u>
REVISED COMPLETION DATE: JANUARY 22, 2026	

APPROVAL BY CONSULTANT

I have examined the above changes. They are necessary to satisfactorily complete the Contract. The price changes are reasonable and I recommend that the changes be made.

RECOMMENDED BY: _____ DATE : _____
City of Hollywood, Department of Public Utilities

ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR

I agree that the above changes in said Contract, in accordance with the Specifications for the price changes shown, are satisfactory.

BY: _____ DATE: _____
Envirowaste Services Group

APPROVAL BY CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

The above changes are hereby approved. The contractor is authorized to proceed with these changes and the change shown in the contract price is authorized.

APPROVED BY: _____ DATE: _____
JOSH LEVY, MAYOR

ATTEST:

PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC
CITY CLERK